

City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-5652 Version: 1 Name: 2021-006 - Mesquite Garland Trail Connector bid

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:PassedFile created:9/17/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/4/2021Final action:10/4/2021

Title: Bid No. 2021-006 - Mesquite-Garland Trail Connector.

(Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Wall Contractors, LLC,

in the amount of \$563,893.75.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Location Map, 2. Bid Tabulation, 3. Recommendation Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Bid No. 2021-006 - Mesquite-Garland Trail Connector.

(Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Wall Contractors, LLC, in the amount of \$563,893.75.)

Name of Department

Public Works - Engineering

Project/Budgeted Amount

\$400,000.00 - Regional Toll Revenue NCTCOG grant \$376,495.00 - 4B funds

\$776,495.00 - Total Funds Available

Sum of Bid/Bid Amount

\$563,893.75

The Mesquite-Garland Trail Connector project is included in the Mesquite Trails Master Plan which was adopted in 2008. This connector will extend from the existing Mesquite Heritage Trail to the Duck Creek Trail in Garland. This project will provide a hike and bike trail connection with Garland and the Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART) - Park and Ride Facility at IH 30 and Greenbelt Parkway.

The plans include a 12-foot-wide concrete hike and bike path from the existing Mesquite Heritage Trail, north of Northwest Drive. The trail will follow existing utility easements to the Garland city limits on Duck Creek. The trail is approximately 2,500 linear feet in length and includes installation of storm drainage pipe and box culverts, grading, sodding, and other appurtenances.

Bid notices were broadcast through Periscope Holdings electronic bidding system, posted on the City's website and an Advertisement for Bid was published in the *Daily Commercial Record* newspaper. Six bids were

File #: 21-5652, Version: 1

received and opened on August 12, 2021.

Recommended/Desired Action

Staff recommends award to low bidder Wall Contractors, LLC.

Attachment(s)

Location Map Bid Tabulation Recommendation Letter

Drafter

Wes McClure, P.E., CFM

Head of Department

Curt J. Cassidy, P.E., CFM